

Copenhagen, 28 January 2013

Sparekassen Lolland A/S - deletion

Sparekassen Lolland A/S will be deleted from NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen as per 29 January 2013.

The trading of the shares will be suspended up to and including today, 28 January 2013.

The deletion is due to the fact that a bankruptcy order has been made against Sparekassen Lolland, cf. today's announcement.

ISIN	DK0060090777
Name:	Sparekassen Lolland
Listed capital (of DKK 10):	11,714,450 shares (DKK 117,144,500)
CBR No.:	30 06 57 43
GICS:	8300
Short name:	SPALOL
Orderbook ID:	42484

For further information, please contact: Asta Jepsen, Surveillance, tel. +45 33 93 33 66

Surveillance Copenhagen